

Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

March 07, 2025

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dept of Corporate Services,	The Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 543514	Symbol: VERANDA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Veranda Learning signs MoU with IIT Madras to Launch Competitive Exam Courses - Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We are enclosing copy of the press release on the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed by the Company with the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Madras. This partnership aims to deliver high-quality, accessible, and affordable education to aspirants for skill building. The initial set of courses will help students to enhance their skills for competitive exams.

The press release will also be made available on the Company's website at <u>www.verandalearning.com/web/index.php/stock-exchange-intimations</u>

We request you to kindly take the above information on record and display it on the website of your exchange.

Thanks & Regards For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

S Balasundharam Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: ACS-11114



 contact@verandalearning.com
www.verandalearning.com
+91 44 4690 1007
G.R. Complex First floor No.807-808, Anna Salai, Nandanam,
Chennai -600 035

CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

Veranda Learning signs MoU with IIT Madras to Launch Competitive Exam Courses

Chennai: Veranda Learning Solutions, a listed enterprise offering end-to-end solutions in the education space, has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Madras. This partnership aims to deliver high-quality, accessible, and affordable education to aspirants for skill building. The initial set of courses will help students to enhance their skills for competitive exams.

Under this initiative, Veranda Learning will offer a range of meticulously designed courses on the SWAYAM Plus platform—a digital learning initiative by the Ministry of Education, Government of India, in collaboration with IIT Madras. The initial offering, focused on competitive exam preparation, is scheduled to launch in the coming months, with plans to diversify into other domains later. Emphasizing outreach to Tier-2 and Tier-3 towns, this endeavour will empower students with the tools needed to achieve their academic and career goals.

SWAYAM Plus unites leading academic and industry partners to deliver quality courses across various disciplines. Veranda Learning's involvement will bolster the platform's skill building segment, providing structured and effective learning pathways to thousands of students nationwide.

Prof. R. Sarathi, Dean of Planning at IIT Madras, stated, "SWAYAM Plus is designed to make quality education accessible to all, and this collaboration with Veranda Learning will enhance the learning experience for thousands of students across domains. Together, we aim to equip learners with the right knowledge and skills to succeed."

Mr. Rajesh Pankaj, Chief Program Officer of Veranda Learning, added, "At Veranda Learning, we are committed to bridging the education divide by making quality learning accessible to all. Partnering with SWAYAM Plus enables us to extend our expertise to a broader audience, ensuring that aspirants across India receive high-quality courses across domains. Our initial focus will be on competitive exams"

About Veranda Learning Solutions

Established in 2018 by the Kalpathi AGS Group, Veranda Learning Solutions Limited has rapidly evolved into a prominent, publicly listed education company. With a strong foothold in the academic sector, overseeing trusts that manage both schools and colleges, as well as in test preparation, vocational training, and software upskilling, Veranda has significantly expanded its reach and impact. The company's platform integrates advanced technology, robust processes, and innovative methodologies to deliver high-quality, personalized learning experiences to students nationwide. Committed to driving student success and achieving outstanding academic outcomes, Veranda employs a multi-modal delivery system supported by a disciplined and comprehensive learning framework. For more information, please visit <u>www.verandalearning.com</u>